BCI Assembly Numbers, Cell Layouts, Holddowns and Polarity
10
FIG. 10
FIG. 11
 Ⓐ Holddown Ledge   Ⓑ Bus Terminal (8D only) - Optional   Ⓒ Lifting Ledge   Ⓓ With X Terminal                                 Continued on next page
6 Volt Assemblies - Terminal Positions & Cell Layouts
     1
     2

JIS Reference Size Number Information
Millimeters
L W H JIS Type Designation Conventional
21 10 202 173 225 50D20R N50S
21R 11 202 173 225 50D20L N50SL
24 10 260 173 225 48D26R, 55D26R, 65D26R, 75D26R, 80D26R, 110D26R N50, N50Z, NS70
24R 11 260 173 225 48D26L, 55D26L, 65D26L, 75D26L, 80D26L, 110D26L N50L, N50ZL, NS70L
25 10 232 173 225 55D23R, 65D23R, 70D23R, 75D23R, 80D23R
27 10 306 173 225 65D31R, 75D31R, 95D31R, 105D31R, 115D31R N70, N70Z, NX120
27R 11 306 173 225 65D31L, 75D31L, 95D31L, 105D31L, 115D31L N70L, N70ZL,
NX120-7L
29HⓅ 10 410 176 234 95E41R, 105E41R, 115E41R, 130E41R N100
N/A ─ 410 176 234 95E41L, 105E41L, 115E41L, 130E41L N100L
35 11 232 173 225 55D23L, 65D23L, 70D23L, 75D23L, 80D23L
51Ⓝ 10 238 129 227 46B24R, 55B24R, 65B24R N40, NS60
51RⓃ 11 238 129 227 46B24L, 55B24L, 65B24L, 85B24LS N40L, NS60L
151RⓃ 28 187 127 227 28B19L, 44B19L (S) (SAE Type A Post)  NS40L(S),
NS40ZL(S)
4D 8 505
508
182
222
257
257
115F51Ⓞ, 145F51Ⓞ, 150F51Ⓞ, 170F51Ⓞ
145G51, 165G51, 180G51, 195G51
N120Ⓞ / NS150Ⓞ
N150
8D 8 521 278 270 190H52, 210H52, 245H52 N200
N/AⓃ 11 194 126 224 S34B20LⓆ- Toyota Prius: Remote Venting
N/A 10 165 124 218 S34B24RⓆ- Honda Insight
N/A 11 248 127 190 46A24L- Mazda Miata: Remote Venting
N/A ─ 167 127 227 26B17L, 26B17R, 28B17L, 28B17R, 34B17L, 34B17R
N/A ─ 187 127 184 26A19L, 26A19R, 28A19R, 32A19R
N/A ─ 187 127 227 34B19L, 34B19R, 38B19L, 38B19R, 60B19RS
N/A ─ 238 135 232 32C24L, 32C24R
N/A ─ 197 129 227 S34B20LⓆ, S34B20RⓆ, 36B20L, 36B20R, 38B20L,
38B20R
N/A ─ 238 127 227 S46B24LⓆ (WS), S46B24RⓆ (WS)
N/A ─ 232 173 225 S55D23LⓆ, S55D23RⓆ
N/A ─ 250 168 227 S65D26LⓆ, S65D26RⓆ
N/A ─ 305 173 225 S75D31LⓆ, S75D31RⓆ N70Z, N70ZL
JIS Number Interpretation:
Powersport Battery Type Reference Chart
22
(Ah) @ 20hr rate                                                                                                                                                                                                             Continued on next page
Battery
Type Volt
Capacity
Ah
(10 hr)
External Dimensions
Post/
Terminal
Assembly
Figure Millimeters (+/- 2) Inches (+/- 1/16)
L W H L W H
6-Volt Conventional Flooded Lead Acid Battery
6N2-2A 6 2 70 46 95 2 3/4 1 13/16 3 3/4 ─ 1
6N2-2A-4 6 2 70 46 95 2 3/4 1 13/16 3 3/4 ─
6N4-2A 6 4 70 70 95 2 3/4 2 3/4 3 3/4 ─
6N4-2A-2 6 4 70 70 95 2 3/4 2 3/4 3 3/4 ─
6N4-2A-4 6 4 70 70 95 2 3/4 2 3/4 3 3/4 ─
6N4-2A-5 6 4 70 70 95 2 3/4 2 3/4 3 3/4 ─
6N4B-2A 6 4 102 48 96 4 1 7/8 3 3/4 ─
6N4B-2A-3 6 4 102 48 96 4 1 7/8 3 3/4 ─
6N6-1D-2 6 6 98 57 108 3 7/8 2 1/4 4 1/4 ─
6N6-3B-1 6 6 99 57 111 3 7/8 2 1/4 4 3/8 6
6B8L-B 6 8 120 70 95 4 3/4 2 3/4 3 3/4 6
6N11-2D 6 11 150 69 103 5 7/8 2 11/16 4 1/16 6
6N11A-1B 6 11 121 60 131 4 3/4 2 3/8 5 3/16 6
B38-6A 6 13 119 83 161 4 11/16 3 1/4 6 15/16 6
B39-6 6 7 126 48 126 4 15/16 1 7/8 4 15/16 6